National Bank Track Championships 2017

Timaru

Event 1

29
193
40
33
119
154
100
90

Event 2

271
156
309

Event 3

56
275
10
87
67

Event 4

209
18
176

Event 5

260
97
57
375
415

SENIOR MEN 300 M TIME TRIAL

Elton De Souza

Dale Christoffersen

Darren Fletcher
Mark MacDonald
Andrew Jones
Simon Pravda
Krystof Pravda
Eden Smith

FR
SC
MTW
CHCH
WG
CZE
CZE
WG

25.447
26.034
27.71
27.938
27.981
28.098
29.291
DNS

SENIOR LADIES 300 M TIME TRIAL

Sophie Lowen

Laura-Madeleine Kuepper

Lotte Kaars

INTERMEDIATE MEN 300 M TIME TRIAL

Jan-Hendrik Kuepper

Mark McCormack
Hadley Beech
James Wilmshurst
Sam Portch

INTERMEDIATE LADIES 300 M TIME TRIAL

Leah McDonald
Monique Cleeve
Jazmyn McAuley

SC
SC
MTW

SC
SS
VISS
VISS

MSSC

SC
WG
SC

31.828
32471
DNS

27.264
29.225
29.804
29.87
30.796

29.042
31.074
31.546

JUNIOR BOYS 300 M TIME TRIAL

Keaton Swindells
Dhru Shah
Kaylum McAuley
Luke Denton
Joshua Wood

SC
SC
SC
NN
MTW

29.087
30.709
31.348
32.672
34.292
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Event 6

60
202
78
169
51
82
387
410
417
380

Event 7

71

405
354
355
207
269
403
409
420
414
138
347

Event 8

55

368
15

401
406
413
373

Event 9

402
279
83

254
404
198

JUNIOR GIRLS 300 M TIME TRIAL

Ella Benson SC
Serenity Griffith MSSC
Renee Teers WG
Charlotte Clarke SC
Charli Nevin SC
Roshean O'Connor SC
Emma Baird SC
Tiah Stanton NN
Cassidy Thomas-Bennett NN
Holly Ward NN

30.758
31.378
31.508
32.367
32.435
33.249
33.317
36.711
40.965
DNS

JUVENILE GIRLS 300 M TIME TRIAL

Tasha McAuley SC
Ocean Collinson-Smith NN
Erin Green BN
Lydia Stack NN
Amy Baird SC
Charlotte Scott NN
Mikaela MacDonald NN
Jody Thompson SC
Holly Donker NN
Jessica Collinson-Smith NN
Shantelle Barnes NN
Isobel Hill SC

32.242
34.444
34.643
34.737
35.022
35.806
35.842
36.588
38.397
40.072
47.163
DNS

JUVENILE BOYS 300 M TIME TRIAL

Chase Morpeth WG
Hayden Teixeira SC
Drew Brennan WG
Blake McCormack NN
Adam White MTW
Kaleb Donker NN
Graham Stack NN

32.719
33.177
33.593
35.512
35.901
37.706
DNS

MASTERS MEN 300 M TIME TRIAL

Garth Jameson NN
Jason Roy Connolly NN
Johnmen Zhang WG
Robert Stack NN
Simon Donker NN

Andy McDonell MSSC

30.177
36.968
37.369
43.502
43.543
DNS
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Event 10

376
109
141

Event 11

367
356
37

155

Event 12

89
412
342

Event 13

Event 14

Heat 1
60

51

169
410
417

Heat 2
78
202
82
387
380

MASTERS LADIES 300 M TIME TRIAL

Sarah Stack NN 39.298
Chrissie Clark SC 40.827
Krystine Davies WG DNS

PRIMARY GIRLS 300 M TIME TRIAL

Emily Olthof NN 39.340
Nicole Teixeira SC 40.224
Kiera Brennan WG 40.361
Kayla Barnes NN 52.125

PRIMARY BOYS 300 M TIME TRIAL

Micky Zhang WG 40.317
Liam MacDonald NN 40.649
Jack Connolly NN 40.725
Senior Men 1000m Heats (2)

Removed - going for final only

Junior Girls 1000m Heats (2)

Ella Benson SC 1
Charli Nevin SC 2
Charlotte Clarke SC 3
Tiah Stanton NN 4
Cassidy Thomas-Bennett NN 5
Renee Teers WG 1
Serenity Griffith MSSC 2
Roshean O'Connor SC 3
Emma Baird SC 4

Holly Ward NN 5

A OWDN P

N

1.47.220
1.47.56
1.47.87
2.10.74
2.23.56

1.49.987
1.49.83
1.50.64
1.51.40
2.19.03
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Event15  Juvenile Girls 1000m Heats (2)

Heat 1

71 Tasha McAuley SC 1 1.51.985 Q
207 Amy Baird SC 2 1.52.75 q
355 Lydia Stack NN 3 1.58.46 q
409 Jody Thompson SC 4 2.01.99
420 Holly Donker NN 5 2.04.30
Heat 2

405 Ocean Collinson-Smith NN 1 1.56.654 Q
354 Erin Green BN 2 1.56.81 q
403 Mikaela MacDonald NN 3 2.00.26 q
269 Charlotte Scott NN 4 2.15.39
414 Jessica Collinson-Smith NN 4 2.20.38
138 Shantelle Barnes NN 6 2.45.18
Event16  Senior Ladies 1000m Final

271 Sophie Lowen SC 1 1.57.906
156 Laura-Madeleine Kuepper SC 2

309 Lotte Kaars MTW DNS

Event17  Intermediate Men 1000m Final

56 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper SC 1 1.38.918
275 Mark McCormack SS 2

10 Hadley Beech VISS 3

67 Sam Portch MSSC 4

87 James Wilmshurst VISS 5

Event 18  Intermediate Ladies 1000m Final

209 Leah McDonald SC 1 1.41.652
18 Monique Cleeve WG 2

176 Jazmyn McAuley SC 3

Event19  Junior Boys 1000m Final

260 Keaton Swindells SC 1 1.49.277
57 Kaylum McAuley SC 2

97 Dhru Shah SC 3

375 Luke Denton NN 4

415 Joshua Wood MTW 5



Event 20

55

15

368
401
406
413
373

Event 21

402
83

279
404
254
198

Event 22

376
109
141

Event 23

37

356
367
155

Event 24

412
89
342

Juvenile Boys 1000m Final

Chase Morpeth WG
Drew Brennan WG
Hayden Teixeira SC
Blake McCormack NN
Adam White MTW
Kaleb Donker NN
Graham Stack NN

Masters Men 1000m Final

Garth Jameson NN
Johnmen Zhang WG
Jason Roy Connolly NN
Simon Donker NN
Robert Stack NN

Andy McDonell MSSC

Masters Ladies 1000m Final

Sarah Stack NN
Chrissie Clark SC
Krystine Davies WG

Primary Girls 1000m Final

Kiera Brennan WG
Nicole Teixeira SC
Emily Olthof NN
Kayla Barnes NN

Primary Boys 1000m Final

Liam MacDonald NN
Micky Zhang WG
Jack Connolly NN

Z 00 wWwNE

A WNPF

N

1.55.434

1.45.947

2.14.688

2.15.165

2.13.205



Event 25 Senior Men 1000m Final

29 Elton De Souza FR 1 1.35.336
193 Dale Christoffersen SC 2

33 Mark MacDonald CHCH 3

154 Simon Pravda CZE 4

119 Andrew Jones WG 5

40 Darren Fletcher MTW 6

100 Krystof Pravda CZE 7

90 Eden Smith WG DNS

Event26  Junior Girls 1000m Final

60 Ella Benson SC 1 1.54.305
78 Renee Teers WG 2

51 Charli Nevin SC 3

202 Serenity Griffith MSSC 4

169 Charlotte Clarke SC 5

82 Roshean O'Connor SC 6

Event 27  Juvenile Girls 1000m Final

71 Tasha McAuley SC 1 1.50.125
207 Amy Baird SC 2

403 Mikaela MacDonald NN 3

354 Erin Green BN 4

355 Lydia Stack NN 5

405 Ocean Collinson-Smith NN 6

Event 28  Juenile Boys 3000m Final

15 Drew Brennan WG 1 5.51.325 New Record
55 Chase Morpeth WG 2

368 Hayden Teixeira SC 3

401 Blake McCormack NN 4

406 Adam White MTW 5

413 Kaleb Donker NN 6

373 Graham Stack NN DNS



Event 29

71

207
403
405
355
354
409
420
269
414
138
347

Event 30

18

209
176
271
309
156

Event 31

29
275
33
67
193
56
100
154
10
119
87
40
90

Juvenile Girls 3000m Final

Tasha McAuley

Amy Baird

Mikaela MacDonald
Ocean Collinson-Smith
Lydia Stack

Erin Green

Jody Thompson

Holly Donker

Charlotte Scott
Jessica Collinson-Smith
Shantelle Barnes
Isobel Hill

SC
SC
NN
NN
NN
BN
SC
NN
NN
NN
NN
SC

© O ~NO UL~ WNPRP

6.02.706 New Record

Combined Ladies Int/Sen 10K points Elimination

Monique Cleeve
Leah McDonald
Jazmyn McAuley
Sophie Lowen
Lotte Kaars

Laura-Madeleine Kuepper

Combined Men Int/Sen

Elton De Souza
Mark McCormack
Mark MacDonald
Sam Portch

Dale Christoffersen
Jan-Hendrik Kuepper
Krystof Pravda
Simon Pravda
Hadley Beech
Andrew Jones
James Wilmshurst
Darren Fletcher
Eden Smith

WG
SC
SC
SC
MTW
SC

WN -

DNS
DNS

Points
32
20

5

10K Points/Elimination

FR

SS
CHCH
MSSC
SC
SC
CZE
CZE
VISS
WG
VISS
MTW
WG
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Event 32

260
57
97
375
415

Event 33

78
51
82
60
202
387
380
410
417
169

Event 34

402
83

279
404
254
198

Event 35

376
109
141

Junior Boys 5000m Points

Points
Keaton Swindells SC 1 9.28.151
Kaylum McAuley SC 2
Dhru Shah SC 3
Luke Denton NN 4
Joshua Wood MTW 5
Junior Girls 5000m points
Points
Renee Teers WG 1 9.59.010
Charli Nevin SC 2
Roshean O'Connor SC 3
Ella Benson SC 4
Serenity Griffith MSSC 5
Emma Baird SC 6
Holly Ward NN 7
Tiah Stanton NN 8
Cassidy Thomas-Bennett NN 9
Charlotte Clarke SC DNS
Master Men 5000m Points
Points
Garth Jameson NN 1 9.59.040
Johnmen Zhang WG 2
Jason Roy Connolly NN 3
Simon Donker NN 4
Robert Stack NN 5
Andy McDonell MSSC DNS
Masters Ladies 5000m Points
Points
Sarah Stack NN 1 12.28.339
Chrissie Clark SC 2

Krystine Davies WG DNS
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Event 36

209
18

78

51

60

271
82

202
176
380
387
156
410
376
417
169
309
141

Event 37

29
33
100
193
275
67
57
56
10
154
97
87
375
279
404
254
402
198
415
119
40
90

Ladies (12 Yrs and over) 15K Elimination

Leah McDonald

Monique Cleeve

Renee Teers

Charli Nevin

Ella Benson

Sophie Lowen

Roshean O'Connor
Serenity Griffith

Jazmyn McAuley

Holly Ward

Emma Baird
Laura-Madeleine Kuepper
Tiah Stanton

Sarah Stack

Cassidy Thomas-Bennett
Charlotte Clarke

Lotte Kaars

Krystine Davies

Men (12 Yrs and over) 15K Elimination

Elton De Souza
Mark MacDonald
Krystof Pravda
Dale Christoffersen
Mark McCormack
Sam Portch
Kaylum McAuley
Jan-Hendrik Kuepper
Hadley Beech
Simon Pravda
Dhru Shah

James Wilmshurst
Luke Denton
Jason Roy Connolly
Simon Donker
Robert Stack
Garth Jameson
Andy McDonell
Joshua Wood
Andrew Jones
Darren Fletcher
Eden Smith

SC
WG
WG
SC
SC
SC
SC
MSSC
SC
NN
SC
SC
NN
NN
NN
SC
MTW
WG

FR
CHCH
CZE
SC
SS
MSSC
SC
SC
VISS
CZE
SC
VISS
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
MSSC
MTW
WG
MTW
WG

el
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DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

31.02.476

26.37.817



Event 38

Heat 1
71
207
355
409
420

Heat 2
354
405
403
269
414
138

Event 39

Heat 1
60

51
410
417
169

Heat 2
78
202
82
387
380

Event 40

Heat 1
29

33
119
a0

Heat 2
193
40
154
100

Juvenile Girls 500m Heats

Tasha McAuley
Amy Baird
Lydia Stack
Jody Thompson
Holly Donker

Erin Green

Ocean Collinson-Smith
Mikaela MacDonald
Charlotte Scott

Jessica Collinson-Smith
Shantelle Barnes

SC
SC
NN
SC
NN

54317 Q

ga b~ wWDNPF

BN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN

55.954 Q
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Junior Girls 500m Heats

Ella Benson
Charli Nevin
Tiah Stanton

Cassidy Thomas-Bennett

Charlotte Clarke

Renee Teers
Serenity Griffith
Roshean O'Connor
Emma Baird

Holly Ward

sc 1 55.086 Q
sC 2
NN 3
NN 4
N

SC D

WG
MSSC
SC
SC
NN

52.883 Q

b wWDNPF

Senior Men 500m Heats

Elton De Souza
Mark MacDonald
Andrew Jones
Eden Smith

Dale Christoffersen
Darren Fletcher
Simon Pravda
Krystof Pravda

FR

CHCH

WG

WG DNS

SC
MTW
CZE
CZE



Event 41

412
89
342

Event 42

367
356
37

155

Event 43

271
156
309

Event 44

56
275
10
87
67

Event 45

209
18
176

Event 46

260
57
97
375
415

Primary Boys 500m Final

Liam MacDonald NN
Micky Zhang WG
Jack Connolly NN

Primary Girls 500m Final

Emily Olthof NN
Nicole Teixeira SC
Kiera Brennan WG
Kayla Barnes NN

Senior Ladies 500m Final

Sophie Lowen SC
Laura-Madeleine Kuepper SC

Lotte Kaars MTW

Intermediate Men 500m Final

Jan-Hendrik Kuepper SC
Mark McCormack SS
Hadley Beech VISS
James Wilmshurst VISS
Sam Portch MSSC

Intermediate Ladies 500m Final

Leah McDonald SC
Monique Cleeve WG
Jazmyn McAuley SC

Junior Boys 500m Final

Keaton Swindells SC
Kaylum McAuley SC
Dhru Shah SC
Luke Denton NN
Joshua Wood MTW

N

A WNPE

O~ wWNPF
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1.03.964

1.02.698 Record

52.008

46.088

47.626 Record

47.949



Event 47

55

15

368
401
406
413
373

Event 48

402
83

279
404
254
198

Event 49

376
141
109

Event 50

71

405
207
354

Event 51

60
78
51
202

Juvenile Boys 500m Final

Chase Morpeth WG
Drew Brennan WG
Hayden Teixeira SC
Blake McCormack NN
Adam White MTW
Kaleb Donker NN
Graham Stack NN

Masters Men 500m Final

Garth Jameson NN
Johnmen Zhang WG
Jason Connolly NN
Simon Donker NN
Robert Stack NN

Andy McDonell MSSC

Masters Ladies 500m Final

Sarah Stack NN
Krystine Davies WG
Chrissie Clark SC

Juvenile Girls 500m Final

Tasha McAuley SC
Ocean Collinson-Smith NN
Amy Baird SC
Erin Green BN

Junior Girls 500m Final

Ella Benson SC
Renee Teers WG
Charli Nevin SC

Serenity Griffith MSSC

Z 00 wWwNE

Z 0~ wNPRP

DNS
DNS

A WNPF

A OWDNPRP

52.998

52.603

1.05.306

54.187

50.916



Event 52 Senior Men 500m Final

193 Dale Christoffersen SC 1 43.009
29 Elton De Souza FR 2

33 Mark MacDonald CHCH 3

40 Darren Fletcher MTW 4

119 Andrew Jones WG 5

154 Simon Pravda CZE 6

100 Krystof Pravda CZE 7

90 Eden Smith WG DNS

Event53  Primary Boys 1500m Final

412 Liam MacDonald NN 1 3.44.051
89 Micky Zhang WG 2

342 Jack Connolly NN 3

Event54  Primary Girls 1500m final

367 Emily Olthof NN 1 3.18.292 Record
37 Kiera Brennan WG 2

356 Nicole Teixeira SC 3

155 Kayla Barnes NN 4

Event55  Junior Girls 3000m Team Relay Final

51 Charli Nevin SC2 1 5.06.196
71 Tasha McAuley SC2 1
82 Roshean O'Connor SC2 1
60 Ella Benson SC1 2
207 Amy Baird SC1 2
387 Emma Baird SC1 2
403 Mikaela MacDonald NN1 3
405 Ocean Collinson-Smith NN1 3
380 Holly Ward NN1 3
269 Charlotte Scott NN2 4
355 Lydia Stack NN2 4
410 Tiah Stanton NN2 4
414 Jessica Collinson-Smith NN3 5
417 Cassidy Thomas-Bennett NN3 5
420 Holly Donker NN3 5



Event 56

260
97
57
55
15
413
401
375

Event 57

Junior Boys 3000m Team Relay Final

Keaton Swindells
Dhru Shah
Kaylum McAuley
Chase Morpeth
Drew Brennan
Kaleb Donker
Blake McCormack
Luke Denton

Senior Ladies 3000m Team Relay Final

South Cantebury

209
271
156
18

141

Event 58

56
193
154
100
87
10
402
279
119
90
198
67

Leah McDonald

Sophie Lowen
Laura-Madeleine Kuepper
Monique Cleeve

Krystine Davies

SC
SC
SC
WG
WG
NN
NN
NN

SC1
SC2
SC2
WG
WG

WWWNDNEFE PP

B

DNS
DNS

Senior Men 3000m Team Relay Final

Jan-Hendrik Kuepper
Dale Christoffersen
Simon Pravda
Krystof Pravda
James Wilmshurst
Hadley Beech
Garth Jameson
Jason Connolly
Andrew Jones
Eden Smith

Andy McDonell
Sam Portch

SC
SC
CZE
CZE
VISS
VISS
NN
NN
WG
WG
MSSC
MSSC

1
1
2
2
3
3
4

4
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

4.59.350

5.10.056

4.34.272



